

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/23/19 INFORMAL LETTING**

**SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.**

**PROJECT NO. 016W-452  
PCN NO. i5eu  
Engineer's Estimate \$ 304,882.13**

**COUNTY: Pennington Curb & Gutter, Grading and  
Erosion Repair**

**CONTRACT TIME: Nov. 1, 2019**

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		Quinn Construction Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001 Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	22,500.00	22,500.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
002 Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	17.80		0.00	20.00	356.00	20.00	356.00
003 Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	60.40		0.00	12.00	724.80	20.00	1,208.00
004 Remove Silt Fence	Ft	30.00		0.00	1.00	30.00	1.00	30.00
005 Remove Sign for Reset	Each	3.00		0.00	50.00	150.00	90.00	270.00
006 Unclassified Excavation	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
007 Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	520.00		0.00	30.00	15,600.00	30.00	15,600.00
008 Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
009 Gravel Cushion	Ton	145.00		0.00	30.00	4,350.00	45.00	6,525.00
010 Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	26.70		0.00	141.75	3,784.73	135.00	3,604.50
011 Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	448.00		0.00	15.75	7,056.00	10.00	4,480.00
012 Adjust Water Valve Box	Each	3.00		0.00	500.00	1,500.00	500.00	1,500.00
013 Reset Sign	Each	3.00		0.00	100.00	300.00	110.00	330.00
014 Flagging	Hour	150.00		0.00	28.99	4,348.50	28.99	4,348.50
015 Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	88.00		0.00	11.00	968.00	11.00	968.00
016 Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	880.00	880.00
017 Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00		0.00	94.50	189.00	100.00	200.00
018 Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00		0.00	472.50	472.50	500.00	500.00
019 Type F610 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	1185.00		0.00	36.75	43,548.75	33.00	39,105.00
020 Type P10 Concrete Gutter	Ft	76.00		0.00	36.75	2,793.00	39.00	2,964.00
021 8" Concrete Valley Gutter	SqYd	120.00		0.00	152.25	18,270.00	120.00	14,400.00
022 Adjust Junction Box	Each	5.00		0.00	500.00	2,500.00	700.00	3,500.00
023 Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	297.00		0.00	10.00	2,970.00	10.00	2,970.00
024 Fertilizing	Lb	382.00		0.00	2.00	764.00	1.75	668.50
025 Fiber Reinforced Matrix	Lb	2930.00		0.00	2.00	5,860.00	3.00	8,790.00
026 12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	60.00		0.00	6.00	360.00	5.50	330.00
027 High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	30.00		0.00	5.00	150.00	5.50	165.00
028 Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	5.00		0.00	20.00	100.00	38.00	190.00
029 Repair Silt Fence	Ft	10.00		0.00	4.00	40.00	3.00	30.00
030 Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	1084.40		0.00	85.00	92,174.00	104.00	112,777.60
<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>0.00</b>		<b>246,359.28</b>		<b>282,190.10</b>

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 05/23/19 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.

**PROJECT NO. 016W-452**  
**PCN NO. i5eu**  
**Engineer's Estimate \$ 304,882.13**

**COUNTY: Pennington**    **Curb & Gutter, Grading and**  
**Erosion Repair**

**CONTRACT TIME: Nov. 1, 2019**

BID ITEMS		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD							
		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	19,000.00	19,000.00		0.00		0.00
002	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	17.80	42.50	756.50		0.00		0.00
003	Remove Concrete Pavement	SqYd	60.40	26.50	1,600.60		0.00		0.00
004	Remove Silt Fence	Ft	30.00	1.00	30.00		0.00		0.00
005	Remove Sign for Reset	Each	3.00	75.00	225.00		0.00		0.00
006	Unclassified Excavation	Lump Sum	1.00	15,440.00	15,440.00		0.00		0.00
007	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	CuYd	520.00	34.50	17,940.00		0.00		0.00
008	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	20,280.00	20,280.00		0.00		0.00
009	Gravel Cushion	Ton	145.00	53.50	7,757.50		0.00		0.00
010	Miscellaneous PCC Pavement	SqYd	26.70	260.00	6,942.00		0.00		0.00
011	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	448.00	18.50	8,288.00		0.00		0.00
012	Adjust Water Valve Box	Each	3.00	193.00	579.00		0.00		0.00
013	Reset Sign	Each	3.00	277.00	831.00		0.00		0.00
014	Flagging	Hour	150.00	28.99	4,348.50		0.00		0.00
015	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	88.00	6.80	598.40		0.00		0.00
016	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	2,950.00	2,950.00		0.00		0.00
017	Type 3 Barricade	Each	2.00	154.00	308.00		0.00		0.00
018	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	Each	1.00	1,535.00	1,535.00		0.00		0.00
019	Type F610 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	1185.00	47.00	55,695.00		0.00		0.00
020	Type P10 Concrete Gutter	Ft	76.00	43.00	3,268.00		0.00		0.00
021	8" Concrete Valley Gutter	SqYd	120.00	208.00	24,960.00		0.00		0.00
022	Adjust Junction Box	Each	5.00	387.00	1,935.00		0.00		0.00
023	Special Permanent Seed Mixture 1	Lb	297.00	11.50	3,415.50		0.00		0.00
024	Fertilizing	Lb	382.00	1.80	687.60		0.00		0.00
025	Fiber Reinforced Matrix	Lb	2930.00	3.30	9,669.00		0.00		0.00
026	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	60.00	6.10	366.00		0.00		0.00
027	High Flow Silt Fence	Ft	30.00	6.10	183.00		0.00		0.00
028	Mucking Silt Fence	CuYd	5.00	43.00	215.00		0.00		0.00
029	Repair Silt Fence	Ft	10.00	3.10	31.00		0.00		0.00
030	Articulated Concrete Mattress	SqYd	1084.40	112.00	121,452.80		0.00		0.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>331,287.40</b>		<b>0.00</b>		<b>0.00</b>